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AllRiseisa NAADAC-approved education provider. This program is approved by the National Association of Social Workers (NASW) Approval #886658357-8882 for 22.5 continuing education contact hours . To view legal and treatment ethics sessions
submitted for approval, visit https://allriseconference.org/continuing-education/.

Alabama https://www.alabar.org/cle/

All Rise Reports pending pending pending pending 22.75 6.75

Alaska

https://alaskabar.org/cle-mcle/ 22.75 6.75 22.75 6.75 22.75 6.75
Attendee Reports

Arizona
https://www.azbar.org/licensing-compliance/mcle/

endin, endin, endin, endin, 22. 6.
Attendee Reports P 8 P g p g P g 75 75

Arkansas

https://www.arcourts.gov/attorneys

AllRise Reports within 15 days; attendee must stop by
CE desk to sign the certificate

22.75 6.75 22.75 6.75 22.75 6.75

California

https://www.calbar.ca.gov/Attorneys/MCLE-CLE pending pending pending pending pending pending
Attendee Reports

Colorado
https://www.coloradosupremecourt.com/Current%2 ) ] ) '
oLawyers/CLESponsors.asp pending pending pending pending 22.75 6.75

Attendee Reports

Connecticut
https://www.jud.ct.gov/mcle/ pending pending pending pending 22.75 6.75
Attendee Reports

Delaware
https://courts.delaware.gov/cle/floridabar.org 22.8 6.8 22.8 6.8 22.75 6.75
AllRise Reports

D.C.
https://www.dcbar.org/for-lawyers/continuing-legal-
education/mcle-credit

Attendee Reports

22.75 6.75 22.75 6.75 22.75 6.75

Florida

https://www.floridabar.org/member/cle/ 27.5 8 pending pending 22.75 6.75
Attendee Reports

Georgia
https://www.gabar.org/ 22.5 6.5 22.5 6.5 22.75 6.75
All Rise Reports

Hawaii
https://hsba.org/ 22.75 6.75 22.75 6.75 22.75 6.75
All Rise Reports

Idaho
https://isb.idaho.gov/licensing-mcle/mcle-info/mcle-
compliance/

All Rise Reports

pending pending pending pending 22.75 6.75
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Illinois
www.mcleboard.org
All Rise Reports

22.75

22.75

pending

pending

Indiana
https://www.in.gov/courts/ace/
All Rise Reports

15

6.8

15

6.8

22.75

6.75

Iowa
www.iacourtcommissions.org
Attendee Reports

22.75

6.75

22.75

6.75

pending

pending

Kansas

https://www.kscle.org/

Attendee Reports attendee must stop by CE desk to
Ipick up affidavit used to report hours

24

24

22.75

6.75

Only SB-6 and CS-34 approved for CLE
ethics

Kentucky
https://www.kybar.org/page/CLE
Attendee Reports

22.75

3

22.75

3

22.75

6.75

Louisiana
https://www.lsba.org/mcle/
AllRise Reports

22.75

5.75 ethics and
3.75
professionalism
hours

22.75

5.75 ethics and
3.75
professionalis
m hours

pending

pending

Maine
https://www.mecle.org/
All Rise Reports

22.75

6.75

22.75

6.75

22.75

6.75

Maryland
https://www.mdcourts.gov/lawyers/attorneyreportin
grequirements

No Reporting Reauired

22.75

6.75

22.75

6.75

22.75

6.75

Massachusetts
https://www.massbar.org/education/cle-
requirements

No Reporting Reauired

22.75

6.75

22.75

6.75

22.75

6.75

Michigan
https://www.michbar.org/
No Reporting Required

22.75

6.75

pending

pending

22.75

6.75

Minnesota
https://www.cle.mn.gov/
Attendee Reports

pending

pending

pending

pending

22.75

6.75

Mississippi
https://courts.ms.gov/cle_bccr/cle.php
Attendee Reports

pending

pending

pending

pending

22.75

6.75

Missouri
www.mobar.org/mcle
Attendee Reports

273

8.1

273

8.1

pending

pending

Montana
https://www.mtcle.org/
Attendee Reports

26.5

75

26.5

75

22.75

6.75
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Nebraska
https://mcle.wcc.ne.gov/ext/
AllRise Reports

pending

pending

pending

pending

22.75

6.75

Nevada
https://nvbar.org/licensing-compliance/mcle/
AllRise Reports

22.5

6.5

22.5

6.5

22.75

6.75

New Hampshire
nhmcle.org
Attendee Reports

22.75

6.75

22.75

6.75

22.75

6.75

New Jersey
https://www.njcourts.gov/attorneys/attcle.html
Attendee Reports and must stop by CE desk to pick up
signin sheet

273

8.1

27.3

8.1

22.75

6.75

New Mexico
https://www.sbnm.org/
AllRise Reports

22.7

6.7

22.7

6.7

22.75

6.75

New York
http://ww2.nycourts.gov/attorneys/cle/index.shtml
Attendee Reports

pending

pending

pending

pending

pending

pending

North Carolina
www.nccle.org
All Rise Reports

22.75

6.75

22.75

6.75

22.75

6.75

North Dakota
https://www.sband.org/page/cle
Attendee Reports

16

6.75

16

6.75

22.75

6.75

Ohio
https://www.supremecourt.ohio.gov/
AllRise Reports

20.25

6.75

20.25

6.75

pending

pending

Oklahoma
https://www.okmcle.org/
All Rise Reports

275

275

22.75

6.75

Oregon
https://www.osbar.org/cle/
AllRise Reports

22.75

6.75

22.75

6.75

pending

pending
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Pennsylvania

www.pacle.org

Attendee Reports and must stop by CE desk to pick up
form

22.5

6.5

22.75

6.75

Judges are required to report and apply for
their own CJE, please stop by the CE desk
for the forms.

Rhode Island
https://www.courts.ri.gov/AttorneyResources/mcle/
Pages/default.aspx

All Rise Reports

22.75

6.75

Attorneys need to complete appendix D for
CLE credit

South Carolina
commcle.org
AllRise Reports

22.75

6.75

pending

pending

22.75

6.75

South Dakota
https://www.statebarofsouthdakota.com/continuing-
education/

Attendee Reports

pending

pending

pending

pending

22.75

6.75

Tennessee
www.cletn.com
AllRise Reports

pending

pending

pending

pending

22.75

6.75

Texas
https://www.texasbar.com/AM/Template.cfm?Sectio
n=MCLE_Homepage&Template=/CM/HTMLDisplay.c
fm&ContentID=56411

AllRise Renaorts

22.75

6.75

22.75

6.75

22.75

6.75

Utah
https://www.utahbar.org/mcle/
All Rise Reports

22.5

6.5

22.5

6.5

22.75

6.75

Vermont
https://www.vermontjudiciary.org/attorneys/manda
tory-continuing-legal-education

No Reporting Reauired

pending

pending

pending

pending

22.75

6.75

Virginia
www.vsb.org
Attendee Reports

pending

pending

pending

pending

22.75

6.75

Washington
https://www.wsba.org/for-legal-professionals/mcle
All Rise Reports

pending

pending

pending

pending

22.75

6.75

West Virginia
https://mywvbar.org/mcle/public
All Rise Reports

pending

pending

pending

pending

22.75

6.75

Wisconsin
https://www.wicourts.gov/services/attorney/edu.ht
m

Attendee Reports

pending

pending

pending

pending

22.75

6.75

Wyoming
https://www.wyomingbar.org/cle/
Attendee Reports

22.75

6.75

22.75

6.75

22.75

6.75
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