States, CLE websites, and attendee	1		<u> </u>						
reporting status	CLE	CLE Ethics	CJE	CJE Ethics	Treatment CEU	Treatment CEU Ethics	Additional Information		
All Rise is a NAADAC-approved education provider. This program is approved by the National Association of Social Workers (NASW) Approval #886658357-8882 for 22.5 continuing education contact hours. To view legal and treatment ethics sessions submitted for approval, visit https://allriseconference.org/continuing-education/.									
Alabama https://www.alabar.org/cle/ All Rise Reports	pending	pending	pending	pending	22.75	6.75			
Alaska https://alaskabar.org/cle-mcle/ Attendee Reports	22.75	6.75	22.75	6.75	22.75	6.75			
Arizona https://www.azbar.org/licensing-compliance/mcle/ Attendee Reports	pending	pending	pending	pending	22.75	6.75			
Arkansas https://www.arcourts.gov/attorneys All Rise Reports within 15 days; attendee must stop by CE desk to sign the certificate	22.75	6.75	22.75	6.75	22.75	6.75			
California https://www.calbar.ca.gov/Attorneys/MCLE-CLE Attendee Reports	pending	pending	pending	pending	pending	pending			
Colorado https://www.coloradosupremecourt.com/Current%2 oLawyers/CLESponsors.asp Attendee Reports	pending	pending	pending	pending	22.75	6.75			
Connecticut https://www.jud.ct.gov/mcle/ Attendee Reports	pending	pending	pending	pending	22.75	6.75			
Delaware https://courts.delaware.gov/cle/floridabar.org All Rise Reports	22.8	6.8	22.8	6.8	22.75	6.75			
D.C. https://www.dcbar.org/for-lawyers/continuing-legal- education/mcle-credit Attendee Reports	22.75	6.75	22.75	6.75	22.75	6.75			
Florida https://www.floridabar.org/member/cle/ Attendee Reports	27.5	8	pending	pending	22.75	6.75			
Georgia https://www.gabar.org/ All Rise Reports	22.5	6.5	22.5	6.5	22.75	6.75			
Hawaii https://hsba.org/ All Rise Reports	22.75	6.75	22.75	6.75	22.75	6.75			
Idaho https://isb.idaho.gov/licensing-mcle/mcle-info/mcle-compliance/ All Rise Reports	pending	pending	pending	pending	22.75	6.75			

States, CLE websites, and attendee		<u> </u>					
reporting status	CLE	CLE Ethics	CJE	CJE Ethics	Treatment CEU	Treatment CEU Ethics	Additional Information
Illinois							
www.mcleboard.org All Rise Reports	22.75		22.75		pending	pending	
Indiana https://www.in.gov/courts/ace/ All Rise Reports	15	6.8	15	6.8	22.75	6.75	
Iowa www.iacourtcommissions.org Attendee Reports	22.75	6.75	22.75	6.75	pending	pending	
Kansas https://www.kscle.org/ Attendee Reports attendee must stop by CE desk to pick up affidavit used to report hours	24	5	24	5	22.75	6.75	Only SB-6 and CS-34 approved for CLE ethics
Kentucky https://www.kybar.org/page/CLE Attendee Reports	22.75	3	22.75	3	22.75	6.75	
Louisiana https://www.lsba.org/mcle/ All Rise Reports	22.75	5.75 ethics and 3.75 professionalism hours	22.75	5.75 ethics and 3.75 professionalis m hours	pending	pending	
Maine https://www.mecle.org/ All Rise Reports	22.75	6.75	22.75	6.75	22.75	6.75	
Maryland https://www.mdcourts.gov/lawyers/attorneyreportin grequirements No Reporting Required	22.75	6.75	22.75	6.75	22.75	6.75	
Massachusetts https://www.massbar.org/education/cle- requirements No Reporting Required	22.75	6.75	22.75	6.75	22.75	6.75	
Michigan https://www.michbar.org/ No Reporting Required	22.75	6.75	pending	pending	22.75	6.75	
Minnesota https://www.cle.mn.gov/ Attendee Reports	pending	pending	pending	pending	22.75	6.75	
Mississippi https://courts.ms.gov/cle_bccr/cle.php Attendee Reports	pending	pending	pending	pending	22.75	6.75	
Missouri www.mobar.org/mcle Attendee Reports	27.3	8.1	27.3	8.1	pending	pending	
Montana https://www.mtcle.org/ Attendee Reports	26.5	7.5	26.5	7.5	22.75	6.75	

States, CLE websites, and attendee reporting status	CLE	CLE Ethics	CJE	CJE Ethics	Treatment CEU	Treatment CEU Ethics	Additional Information
Nebraska https://mcle.wcc.ne.gov/ext/ All Rise Reports	pending	pending	pending	pending	22.75	6.75	
Nevada https://nvbar.org/licensing-compliance/mcle/ All Rise Reports	22.5	6.5	22.5	6.5	22.75	6.75	
New Hampshire nhmcle.org Attendee Reports	22.75	6.75	22.75	6.75	22.75	6.75	
New Jersey https://www.njcourts.gov/attorneys/attcle.html Attendee Reports and must stop by CE desk to pick up sign in sheet	27.3	8.1	27.3	8.1	22.75	6.75	
New Mexico https://www.sbnm.org/ All Rise Reports	22.7	6.7	22.7	6.7	22.75	6.75	
New York http://ww2.nycourts.gov/attorneys/cle/index.shtml Attendee Reports	pending	pending	pending	pending	pending	pending	
North Carolina www.nccle.org All Rise Reports	22.75	6.75	22.75	6.75	22.75	6.75	
North Dakota https://www.sband.org/page/cle Attendee Reports	16	6.75	16	6.75	22.75	6.75	
Ohio https://www.supremecourt.ohio.gov/ All Rise Reports	20.25	6.75	20.25	6.75	pending	pending	
Oklahoma https://www.okmcle.org/ All Rise Reports	27.5	9	27.5	9	22.75	6.75	
Oregon https://www.osbar.org/cle/ All Rise Reports	22.75	6.75	22.75	6.75	pending	pending	

				Ι			
States, CLE websites, and attendee	CLE	CLE Ethics	CJE	CJE Ethics	Treatment CEU	Treatment CEU Ethics	Additional Information
reporting status							
Pennsylvania www.pacle.org Attendee Reports and must stop by CE desk to pick up form	22.5	6.5			22.75	6.75	Judges are required to report and apply for their own CJE, please stop by the CE desk for the forms.
Rhode Island https://www.courts.ri.gov/AttorneyResources/mcle/ Pages/default.aspx All Rise Reports					22.75	6.75	Attorneys need to complete appendix D for CLE credit
South Carolina commcle.org All Rise Reports	22.75	6.75	pending	pending	22.75	6.75	
South Dakota https://www.statebarofsouthdakota.com/continuing- education/ Attendee Reports	pending	pending	pending	pending	22.75	6.75	
Tennessee www.cletn.com All Rise Reports	pending	pending	pending	pending	22.75	6.75	
Texas https://www.texasbar.com/AM/Template.cfm?Sectio n=MCLE_Homepage&Template=/CM/HTMLDisplay.c fm&ContentID=56411 All Rise Reports	22.75	6.75	22.75	6.75	22.75	6.75	
Utah https://www.utahbar.org/mcle/ All Rise Reports	22.5	6.5	22.5	6.5	22.75	6.75	
Vermont https://www.vermontjudiciary.org/attorneys/manda tory-continuing-legal-education No Reporting Required	pending	pending	pending	pending	22.75	6.75	
Virginia www.vsb.org Attendee Reports	pending	pending	pending	pending	22.75	6.75	
Washington https://www.wsba.org/for-legal-professionals/mcle All Rise Reports	pending	pending	pending	pending	22.75	6.75	
West Virginia https://mywvbar.org/mcle/public All Rise Reports	pending	pending	pending	pending	22.75	6.75	
Wisconsin https://www.wicourts.gov/services/attorney/edu.ht m Attendee Reports	pending	pending	pending	pending	22.75	6.75	
Wyoming https://www.wyomingbar.org/cle/ Attendee Reports	22.75	6.75	22.75	6.75	22.75	6.75	